

Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice Nos 81, 84 & 85/Seri/Eng/Elec/PCR/MLD/2019-'20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following Electrical works in the district of Malda from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department / Zilla Parishad.

NIT	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion
81	Electrification work for the Rearing House No.1 at Krishnapur Graft Nursery, Malda under PCR.	Rs.99,785.00 (Rupees Nine Ninety thousand Seven hundred Eighty Five)only	Rs.2,495.00 (Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Five) only.	Krishnapur Graft Nursery, Malda	1 (One) month from the date of issue of Work Order.
84	Repairing of damaged Electrical wiring with accessories for Gr.-'D' Qtr. 'B'-Type Qtr. (4- Unit) & Office Building at P.S.R.I., Malda under P.C.R. works.	Rs.98,582.00 (Rupees Ninety Eight thousand Five Hundred Eighty Two)only.	Rs.2,465.00 (Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five) Only	P.S.R.I., Malda.	
85	Repairing of Electrical wiring with accessories for Cocoon Market and Office Building at T.S.C. Office (No.1 & 2) at the Campus of Kaliachak Cocoon Market, Malda under P.C.R.	Rs.99,688.00 (Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Eight)only.	Rs.2,495.00/- (Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Five)only.	Kaliachak Cocoon Market, Malda.	

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwb.gov.org at free of cost.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	22.01-2020 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	22.01.2020 upto 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.

Tender should be submitted / dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No.....SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card, Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD, Electrical and Supervisory License etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No..... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.


2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of the Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour Cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal**, 45, Ganesh Ch. Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwb.gov.org. The **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal** reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./ K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.


 Executive Engineer,
 Directorate of Sericulture,
 West Bengal.

Price Schedule for repairing of damaged electric wiring with accessories for Gr-D quarter, B-Type Qrt. (4 unit), C-Type Qrt. (4 unit) and office building at P.S.R.I., Malda under PCR.

1	Distribution wiring in 1.1 KV grade 2 x 22/0.3(1.5 sq mm) single core standard FR PVC insulated & unsheathed single core standard copper wire (Approved make) in suitable size PVC in 20 mm rigid conduit FR (Precision Make) with 1.1 KV grade 1 x 22/0.3(1.5 sq mm) for ECC including necessary fittings to light, Fan, call bell point with piano-key-type switch fixing on MS SRC Sheel Steel (16 SWA) switch board on wall complete with 2 nos suitable size PH & N copper bar with perspex top cover 3mm thick including 175mm x 100mm x 65mm inspection box making earthing attachment as to GS 6m av. Length.	42 pts	722.00/pts	30324.00
02	Distribution wiring in 1.1 KV single core standard FR PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire (brand approved by EIC) in 20mm size PVC rigid conduit FR (Precision make) including necessary sitting as required. i) 2x36/0.3(2.5sq mm)+1 x 22/0.3(1.5 sq mm) ECC ii) For power plug and AC point 2 x 56/0.3(4 sq mm) + 1 x 36/0.3(2.5 sq mm) ECC	120 m 10 m	119.00/m 149.00/m	14280.00 1490.00
03	S/F 9" die Exhaust fan Crompton greaves make single phase including connection as required including shutter & louver and making hole on wall and mending good damages to wall.	3 Nos	2287.00/each	6861.00
04	S/F outdoor type new generation energy saving & environmental friending long life versatile pressure dia cast aluminium IP65 road way luminaries with high power LED as light source (Cat No. LHEWEBP7PL6SO25) Havels make with lamp type 25w LED 5000K Havels make (rate analysis attached).	7 Nos	3507.45/each	24552.00
05	S/F Miroлта slim batten 36W HF with suitable for single TMS 520/136 lamp with reflector (rate analysis attached).	1 no	843.00/each	843.00
06	S/F flush type A.C. power unit with stater & liug top with on MCB north were make cat no A CPU 4m-FT fixing on.	3 set	1232.00/ set	3696.00
07	S/F 250 V, 15 A plug socket with separate 15 A piano-key-type switch(Anchor) on sheet metal box with backlit top cover and earthing attachment including sheet metal box with backlit top cover & as per P.W.D. Schedule [PWD 2017/page-E-6/Sl. No. 17(b)]	1 nos	201.00/each	201.00
08	Supplying and fixing of LED Bulb 12w.	3 set	210.00/each	630.00
09	S/F 250 V, 5 A piano-key-type plug socket with switch (Anchor) without top in existing switch board including connection.	3 nos	70.00/each	210.00

Total Rs. 83087.00

Add Dist. Charge 5% + Rs. 4154.00


Rs. 87241.00

Add GST 12% + Rs. 10469.00

Rs. 97710.00

Add labour cess 1% + Rs. 872.00

Rs. 98582.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)
 West Bengal.